OP \$40.00 88694106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM674098 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/21/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Circulus Holdings, LLC		09/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Circulus Holdings, PBLLC		
Street Address:	1400 Broadfield Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 625		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77084		
Entity Type:	Statutory Public Benefit Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88694106	CIRCULUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7135228889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (713)522-6565

Email: mark@oathoutlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK A. OATHOUT
Address Line 1: 3701 Kirby Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 960

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ARAP001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Tu

SIGNATURE: //lauratu/

DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=TrademarkAssignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Circulus Holdings, LLC**, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having a mailing address at 251 Little Falls, New Castle County, Delaware 19808 adopted, used and is using the trademark **CIRCULUS** (the "Mark") which is the subject of US Trademark Application No. 88/694,106 filed 11/15/2019 in the US Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

WHEREAS, **Circulus Holdings, PBLLC**, a Delaware Public Benefit Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 1400 Broadfield Boulevard Suite 625, Houston, Texas 77084, is a successor to the ongoing and existing business and desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the respective US Trademark Application No. 88/694,106, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Circulus Holdings, LLC** does hereby assign unto **Circulus Holdings, PBLLC**, a successor to the ongoing and existing business, all rights, title and interest respectively in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the respective US Trademark Application No. 88/694,106.

Nunc pro tunc effective February 21, 2020.

RECORDED: 09/13/2021

Circulus Holdings, LLC

By:

Printed Name: David T. Hudson

Title: CEO & Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007420 FRAME: 0029